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2.6.1

DESCRIPTION

KPNS/CP1 are rectangular, perforated air vents, to be installed in 
low- and mid-pressure systems. The air vent is designed to work 
with constant or variable air flow. The air can be supplied with tem-
perature lower by 12ºC than the temperature in the room, which 
makes the air vent perfect for cooling rooms which have strict mi-
croclimate requirements.
KPNS can work both in air-supply and air-exhaust systems. It is 
recommended to install it in the ceiling level.
Thanks to their small dimensions and unpretentious looks, the 
KPNS/CP1 air vents may be easily implemented in modern ceiling 
systems. 

FEATURES

• short stream range
• possibility to install with an SR/ KPNS/CP1 plenum box
• painted with RAL9003 as standard
• can be painted any colour of the RAL palette upon special request
• the ability to manufacture acid-proof sheet

STANDARD SIZES

125 160 200 250 315 400
ØD [mm] 123 158 198 248 313 398
A [mm] 235 295 395 495 595 595
C [mm] 200 260 360 460 560 560
H [mm] 138 148 158 158 158 158

C - size of the mounting hole

ORDER REFERENCE

           colour

K - acid-proof sheet

   U assembly jigs

size

type

øD
CxC

AxA11

36H

KPNS/CP1 - 400 RAL9003U - K
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2.6.2

 ASSEMBLY JIGS

INSTALLATION

The KPNS/CP1 air vents may be mounted directly in a round ven-
tilation shaft or in the SR/KPNS plenum box. In both cases, screws 
or rivets should be used for installation. 
In the case of mounting the air vent directly to a false ceiling, it is 
necessary to make a CxC mounting hole in the ceiling and use fac-
tory supplied U-type mounting pegs. 
Seal the connection between the ceiling and the air vent.

FEATURES

The diagrams present air efficiency V [m3/h], pressure loss p (Pa), 
stream range L[m] for the final speed of 0.25 m/s and level of loud-
ness [dB(A)]. 

Given values of stream range L and pressure loss p refer to 4-way 
air-exhaust from the air vent. In other cases, these values should be 
updated with data given in the table below.

5

7

10

15

20

125 160 200

50 200 300 400 500 800 1000 1500

30

25

30

40

40

35

50

70

100

45

ød

diffuser size

pr
es

su
re

 lo
ss

 p 
[P

a]

airflow capacity V [m3/h]

vo
lum

e l
ev

el 
[dB

(A
)]



www.cwk.com.pl
CWK Sp. z o.o. reserves the right to introduce any necessary technical data changes

2

TM

square perforated ceiling diffusers

KPNS/CP1 2.6

2.6.3

AIR VENTS KPNS/CP1
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